THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

Teresa Morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

SEPTEMBER 21, 2023
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER 4 FOR THE JHHS TURF PROJECT
ISSUE:   


Change Order 4 is a debit of $ 6,500 and is for the installation of a 4-inch perforated pipe 385 ft. long to allow water to drain.   
FACTS:
CO 4
[image: image1.png]Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Hardin Co JHHS Turf Field
384 W. A. Jenkins Road,
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

OWNER: (Name and address)
Hardin County Board of Education
65 W. A. Jenkins Road
Elizabethtown, KY 42701

GONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: April 05, 2023

ARCHITECT: (Name.and address)
JRA, Inc.

3225 Summit Square Place Ste. 200
Lexington, KY 40509

* CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:

Change Order Number: 004
Date: 8/7/2023

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
‘The Motz Group

1 Motz Way

Cincinnati, OH 45244

‘THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Installation of a 4” perforated drain at the bottom of the hillside to deal with standing water issue at Southeeast comer of sit
Approximately 78-feet long and tied into a existing storm structure and back filled with stone = $1,095.00

Installation of a 4" perforated pipe on the backside of the accerss drive curb to collect water off hillside. Approximately 38:
feet long and backfilled with stone = $5,405.00

‘Total =$6,500.00

The original Contract Sum was

The et change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to

is Change Order was

‘The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
‘The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

1,404,890.50

6,500.00

1,411,390.50





RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 4 for the JHHS turf project.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDER 4 for the JHHS Turf project.
